Product Data
A230448
PREMIUM ENVIRONMENTALLY
RESPONSIBLE FAN COIL
The FT4B is the premium air handler combining the proven technology
of Carrier fan coils with environmentally balanced Puron® refrigerant.
Carrier is proud to introduce its InteliSense™ technology which is a
connected system solution when paired with Internet-connected Ecobee

See Warranty certificate for complete details and restrictions.
A230445
Model Number Nomenclature
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
F T 4 B N X C 3 6 L 0 0
Product Electric Heater Size
F = Fan Coil 00 = No Heat
XX = kW Size
Type / Tier
T = Performance / Preferred Series Coil Type
G = Builder Series 2-Stage L = Aluminum
Refrigerant Type
4 = Puron®
Nominal Capacity
Major Series 24 = 24,000
36 = 36,000
Electrical 48 = 48,000
N = 208/230V, 1 ph, 60 Hz 60 = 60,000
 Cabinet Width
Cabinet Type / Metering Device B = 17"
B = Modular, TXV C = 21"
X = Singular, TXV D = 24"
Table 1 – Models Available
2 Ton 3 Ton 4 Ton 5 Ton
FT4BNXB24L00 FT4BNXC36L00
FT4BNBC36L00
FT4BNXC48L00
FT4BNBC48L00 FT4BNBD60L00
FT4B: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
Table 2 – Specifications
EVAPORATOR COIL
2 Ton 3 Ton 4 Ton 5 Ton
Face Area (sq ft) 3.46 5.93 7.42
Configuration A Slope A
Metering Device Puron® TXV
Refrigerant Sweat Liquid Line Connection, in (mm) 3/8 (9.5) ID
Refrigerant Sweat Suction Line Connection, in (mm) 3/4 (19.1) ID 7/8 (22.2) ID
TXV Size
Rows/Fins per Inch 3 / 14.5
BLOWER & MOTOR
Air Discharge Upflow, Downflow, Horizontal
CFM (Nominal Clg/Htg)
525
700
875
1050
700
875
1050
1225
875
1050
1225
1400
1050
1225
1400
1750
Motor HP (ECM) 1/2 3/4
FILTERS
The fan coil filter rack can accommodate most common size filters.
L x W in, (mm) 16 x 20 (406 x 508) 20 x 20 (508 x 508) 24 x 20 (610 x 508)
CABINET CONFIGURATION OPTIONS
Singular (1-piece) Singular (1-piece) or Modular Modular
FT4B: Product D
ata
M